



## **KENYA SCHOOL OF GOVERNMENT**

## **Empowering the Public Service**

## **TENDER NOTICE**

The Kenya School of Government invites sealed tenders from eligible bidders for open tender for Proposed Construction of Kenya School of Government, Vihiga Campus. Interested tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the tender documents at our Lower Kabete Campus Procurement Office during working hours from 8am to 1230pm and 2pm to 5pm Monday to Friday or at KSG website **www.ksg.ac.ke** or **Tenders. go.ke** portal.

Tender No.	Tender Description	Eligibility	Location	Bid Security
Works				
KSG/VHG/01/ 2023-2024	Proposed Construction of Kenya School of Government Vihiga Campus	Open	Lower Kabete	9,000,000.00

Complete tender documents shall be downloaded without charge from the School website: **www.ksg.ac.ke** or **www.tenders.go.ke** portal. Price quoted must be in Kenya Shillings and should be inclusive of all taxes and delivery costs, and shall remain valid for a period of **180 days** from the closing date of tender.

Duly completed tender documents in plain sealed envelope bearing the tender number should be posted to the address shown below or deposited in the Tender Box at the KSG Lower Kabete Campus so as to be received on or before **Wednesday April 10, 2024 at 10.30am**. Tenders will be opened immediately after the closing time in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the opening at the Kenya School of Government Administration Block of the Lower Kabete Campus.

## The Director General Kenya School of Government P. O. Box 23030-00604, Nairobi

Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of **Kshs. 9,000,000.00** in form of a guarantee from a reputable bank or from an insurance company approved by PPRA payable to the Director General, Kenya School of Government valid for **210 days** where applicable.

Supply Chain Manager FOR: DIRECTOR GENERAL

